resolution no. 504

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO HEREBY RESOLVE:

WHEREAS, on the 17th day of January, 1964, there was entered in the Superior Court of the State of Washington for King County under Cause No. 613700, an Order reciting in part as follows:

"IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the petitioner be and hereby is granted authority to convey said property to the City of Kirkland, Washington, on such terms and conditions as may be mutually agreed upon by the duly constituted authorities of King County, Washington, and the City of Kirkland, Washington."

AND WHEREAS, such terms and conditions have now been mutually agreed upon pursuant to City of Kirkland Resolutions Nos. 494 and 496, and Resolution No. 27122 of the County of King,

NOW, THEREFORE, The City Council of the City of Kirkland do resolve as follows:

1. That the Mayor of the City of Kirkland and the City
Clerk for the City of Kirkland be and they hereby are authorized
and directed to execute on behalf of the City of Kirkland a
real estate agreement between said City and the County of King,
a legal subdivision of the State of Washington in the form
substantially as that set forth in Appendix A to this resolution
and by this reference incorporated herein.

PASSED by unanimous vote of the City Council of the City of Kirkland on the 20th day of January, 1964.

MAYOR Ray galey

Attest:

George 6, Inderson